students about the Driver Education program, provided that such announcements are not
presented as an endorsement by the District as to Teen Driver, Inc. or the services it provides.

10. The rate applicable for each student's instruction shall be as follows:

a. January 1, 2012, through May 31, 2012, three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325)
b. June 1, 2012, through May 31, 2013, three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325)
c. June 1, 2013, through May 31, 2014, three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325)
d. June 1, 2014, through May 31, 2015, three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325)
e. Students on reduced lunch, verified by the school district, will be charged half price

($162.50)
f. Students on free lunch, verified by the school district, will not be charged anything ($0)
g. All fees will be collected by Teen Driver, Inc. with one hundred twenty-five dollars

($125) due upon registration and the remaining balance or two hundred dollars ($200)
due at the start of the first class. Students dropping the program for any reason, whether
full fee or those eligible for reduced fee, will be charged at the rate of forty dollars